504301450 03/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4348131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WENGUI WENG	03/29/2017
CHAO LIU	03/29/2017
CE YAN	03/29/2017
SHAOFENG WU	03/29/2017
CHUN ZHOU	03/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XIAMEN SINOPEG BIOTECH CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	treet Address: TORCH HIGH-TECH ZONE, XIANG'AN DISTRICT XIAMEN		
Internal Address:	ROOM 805, JIANYE BUILDING D		
City:	FUJIAN		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	361100		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15516259	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: sseiler@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: LING ZHONG

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD,, SUITE 350

Address Line 2: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LLP-100US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LING ZHONG
SIGNATURE:	/Ling Zhong/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017

PATENT 504301450 REEL: 041814 FRAME: 0877

Total Attachments: 2

source = LLP-100USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=LLP-100USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041814 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application		Docket Number: LLP-100US	
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, comprising the following named inver	ntors:	
ASSIGNOD/6V	1. WenguiWENG	2. Chao Li	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Ce YAN	4. Shaofeng WU	
	5. Chun ZHOU	6.	
made an invention	n entitled: <u>MULTIFUNCTIONALIZED I</u> PREPARATION METHOD	POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL DERIVATIVE AND THEREFOR	
for which an applic	cation for Letters Patent of the United States	s (the Application):	
was filed in t	concurrently herewith the Chinese Patent Office on <u>September 30</u> rnational Application Number: <u>PCT/CN2015</u>		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ad	XIAMEN SINOPEG BIOTECH C Room 805, Jianye Building D, Torch High-Tech Zone, Xiang'a Fujian 361100 China		

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, have sold, assigned and transferred as of the effective date of \$201.43.29 and transferred, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including the Application, all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and non-provisional applications claiming priority thereto, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto and authorizes Assignee to file such applications for Letters Patent in the United States and any and all other countries.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively:

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

	Typed or Prin	ted Name	Signature	Date
	1. WenguiWE	NG	NGD	2017.03.29
SIGNATURE			Tinchun Yuan * Witness to Assignor #1	2017.03.29
	2. Chao LIU		Choc Ru	2017.03.09
			Jin chun Yuun * Witness to Assignor #2	2017.03.29
	3. Ce YAN		Ce Yan	2017.03.29
		in a minimum kanpana, a nangana jinin aya	Tinchun Yuan * Witness to Assignor #3	2017-03-29
	4. Shaofeng W	ับ	Shaafang Wu	201.03.29
			Jinchun Yuan * Witness to Assignor #4	2017.03.29
	5. Chun ZHOU		Zhun Zhon	2017.03.29
			Jinchun Yuem *Witness to Assignor #5	2017-05-39
	6.	and a selection and additional and additional and additional and additional and additional and additional and a		
			* Witness to assignor #6	
oplication for U	Inited States Letters	Patent:		
erial No.:		<u>15/5</u> 16,2		
***************************************		March 31 LLP-100U		

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03